OP \$40.00 1102618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM477979

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optronics International, LLC			Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VerandaGlobal.com, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	First Place Internet, Inc.	
Street Address:	627 Bay Esplanade	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33767	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1102618	0

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9185872000

Email: mkachigian@hjkwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Head, Johnson, Kachigian & Wilkinson, PC

Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPT785-20/141404-MGK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G. Kachigian
SIGNATURE:	/markgkachigian/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark 1102618 Assignment and License Back Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark 1102618 Assignment and License Back Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark 1102618 Assignment and License Back Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006352 FRAME: 0533

900454537

source=Trademark 1102618 Assignment and License Back Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark 1102618 Assignment and License Back Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark 1102618 Assignment and License Back Agreement#page6.tif

Trademark 1102618 Assignment and License Back Agreement

This Trademark Assignment and License Back Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of June 4, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), between OPTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC. (the "Assignor"), and VerandaGlobal.com, Inc., DBA First Place Internet, Inc. (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1102618, registration date September 19, 1978 (Exhibit A).

The Assignee paid the Assignor good and valuable consideration on 5/32/18, and the Assignee acquired the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement.

In exchange, the Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with the goodwill relating to the products on which the mark is used and for which it is registered.

The Assignor attests the mark as set forth in the registration is in active use for a wide variety of lighting products, and the Assignee licenses back to the Assignor, full use of the mark listed in this agreement, for six years, terminating June 4th, 2024. Assignor's licensed use of the trademark will maintain quality and consistency of the products and/or services sold under the trademark during the licensed period.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignee acknowledges that Assignor utilizes the design element of the trademark within its Optronics logo as set forth on Exhibit B, Assignee does not object and will not object to the use thereof, and nothing herein shall transfer any of Assignor's rights to its Optronics logo.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Agreement, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor Representative Signature of Assignee

President/CEO U.P. - DIRECTOR - PRINCIPAL

Optronics International, LLC

Verandaglobal.com, Inc. DBA First Place Internet, Inc.

State of Oklahoma

County of Tulsa

On the 1 day of June, 2018 the person who signed this Agreement, personally appeared before me, Jill Murr, Notary Public, and acknowledged that they signed the agreement as, or in behalf of, the Assignor.

Signature of Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

Int. Cl.: 11

Prior U.S. Cl.: 21

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1,102,618 Registered Sept. 19, 1978

TRADEMARK Principal Register



Optronics, Inc. (Oklahoma corporation) 350 N. Wheeler St. Fort Gibson, Okla. 74434

For: VARIETY OF ELECTRIC SEAL BEAMED LAMPS FOR USE IN SPOTLIGHTS PRIMARILY FOR USE IN LAND AND MARINE VEHICLES, in CLASS 11 (U.S. CL. 21).

First use as early as Sept. 9, 1974; in commerce Sept. 9, 1974

Ser. No. 141,404, filed Sept. 16, 1977.

ABRAM I. SACHS, Examiner

EXHIBIT B



United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 5,400,598

Registered Feb. 13, 2018

Int. Cl.: 11

Trademark

Principal Register

Optronics International, LLC (OKLAHOMA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 5115 South 122nd East Avenue, Suite 202a

Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74146

CLASS 11: Vehicle lights and component parts thereof

FIRST USE 9-1-2011, The mark was first used anywhere in a different form other than that sought to be registered at least as early as 10/24/1974; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2012, The mark was first used in commerce in a different form other than that sought to be registered at least as early as 10/24/1974

The mark consists of the stylized word "OPTRONICS" having a chrome appearance with the second "O" being an eye design all appearing within an oval carrier design.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 1064856, 1102618

SER. NO. 87-519,741, FILED 07-07-2017



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Grahei Janes

TRADEMARK REEL: 006352 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 06/14/2018